
IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE

RECKITT BENCKISER
PHARMACEUTICALS INC., RB
PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITED, and
MONOSOL RX, LLC,

Plaintiffs,

v.

WATSON LABORATORIES, INC. and
ACTAVIS LABORATORIES UT, INC.,

Defendants.

C.A. No. 13-1674-RGA

RECKITT BENCKISER
PHARMACEUTICALS INC., RB
PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITED, and
MONOSOL RX, LLC,

Plaintiffs,

v.

PAR PHARMACEUTICAL, INC. and
INTELGENX TECHNOLOGIES CORP.,

Defendants.

C.A. No. 14-422-RGA

NOTICE OF CROSS APPEAL BY
PLAINTIFFS RECKITT BENCKISER PHARMACEUTICALS INC., RB

PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITED, AND MONOSOL RX, LLC

On June 28, 2016, Par Pharmaceutical, Inc. and IntelGenx Technologies Corp. (“the Par

Defendants”) filed Notices of Appeal (D.I. 455, C.A. No. 13-1674-RGA; D.I. 32, C.A. No. 14-

422-RGA), which appeals were docketed by the Federal Circuit on June 30, 2016, as Case No.

16-2277 (from C.A. No. 13-1674-RGA) and No. 16-2278 (from C.A. No. 14-422-RGA).
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Notice is hereby given that, pursuant to Federal Rule of Appellate Procedure 4(a)(3),

Plaintiffs Reckitt Benckiser Pharmaceuticals Inc., RB Pharmaceuticals Limited, and MonoSol

RX, LLC hereby cross appeal to the United States Court of Appeals for the Federal Circuit from

the Final Judgment dated June 28, 2016 (D.I. 452; C.A. No. 13-1674-RGA) as to the Par

Defendants, along with all adverse findings, holdings, rulings, determinations, conclusions,

orders, claim constructions, opinions, and decisions leading thereto or merged or incorporated

therein, including, but not limited to, any and all subsidiary findings and conclusions of the

District Court.

Included herewith pursuant to Federal Rule of Appellate Procedure 3(e) is payment of the

filing fee ($5.00) as required by 28 U.S.C. § 1917 and the docketing fee ($500.00) as required by

Federal Circuit Rules 52(a)(2) and 52(a)(3)(A).

Dated: July 27, 2016 Respectfully submitted,

/s/ Mary W. Bourke____________________
Mary W. Bourke (#2356)
Dana K. Severance (#4869)
Daniel M. Attaway (#5130)
WOMBLE CARLYLE SANDRIDGE & RICE, LLP
222 Delaware Avenue, Suite 1501
Wilmington, DE 19801
Telephone: (302) 252-4320
Facsimile: (302) 252-4330
mbourke@wcsr.com
dseverance@wcsr.com
dattaway@wcsr.com

Counsel for Plaintiffs
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OF COUNSEL:

Jeffrey B. Elikan
Jeffrey Lerner
Erica N. Andersen
Ashley M. Kwon
COVINGTON & BURLING LLP
One CityCenter
850 Tenth St. NW
Washington, DC 20001
202.662.6000
jelikan@cov.com
jlerner@cov.com
eandersen@cov.com
akwon@cov.com

Counsel for Plaintiffs Reckitt Benckiser
Pharmaceuticals Inc. & RB
Pharmaceuticals Limited

James F. Hibey
Rachel M. Hofstatter
STEPTOE & JOHNSON LLP
1330 Connecticut Avenue, NW
Washington DC 20036
Telephone: (202) 429-3000
Facsimile: (202) 429-3902
jhibey@steptoe.com
rhoffstatter@steptoe.com

Cassandra A. Adams
STEPTOE & JOHNSON LLP
1114 Avenue of the Americas
New York, NY 10036
Telephone: (212) 506-3905
Facsimile: (212) 506-3950
cadams@steptoe.com

Counsel for Plaintiff MonoSol
Rx, LLC

OF COUNSEL:

Daniel A. Ladow
James M. Bollinger
Timothy P. Heaton
J. Magnus Essunger
TROUTMAN SANDERS LLP
875 Third Avenue
New York, NY 10022
Telephone: (212) 704-6000
Facsimile: (212) 704-6288
Daniel.ladow@troutmansanders.com
James.bollinger@troutmansanders.com
Timothy.heaton@troutmansanders.com
Magnus.essunger@troutmansanders.com

Charanjit Brahma
TROUTMAN SANDERS LLP
580 California Street
Suite 1100
San Francisco, CA 94104
Telephone: (415) 477-5700
Facsimile: (415) 477-5710
charanjit.brahma@troutmansanders.com

Robert E. Browne, Jr.
TROUTMAN SANDERS LLP
55 West Monroe Street
Suite 3000
Chicago, IL 60603
Telephone: (312) 759-1920
Facsimile: (312) 759-1939
robert.browne@troutmansanders.com

Counsel for Plaintiffs Reckitt Benckiser
Pharmaceuticals Inc. & RB Pharmaceuticals
Limited
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on the 27th day of July, 2016, I caused the foregoing to be

electronically filed with the Clerk of the Court using CM/ECF which will send electronic

notification of such filing to all registered participants.

Additionally, I hereby certify that true and correct copies of the foregoing were caused to

be served on the following counsel of record via electronic mail:

Steven J. Fineman
Katharine C. Lester
RICHARDS LAYTON &FINGER, P.A.
One Rodney Square
920 N. King Street
Wilmington, DE 19801
fineman@rlf.com
lester@rlf.com

Daniel G. Brown
Jennifer R. Saionz
LATHAM &WATKINS LLP
885 Third Avenue
New York, NY 10022
Daniel.brown@lw.com
Jennifer.saionz@lw.com

James K. Lynch
LATHAM &WATKINS LLP
505 Montgomery Street, Suite 2000
San Francisco, CA 94111-6536
Jim.lynch@lw.com

Jennifer Koh
LATHAM &WATKINS LLP
12670 High Bluff Drive
San Diego, CA 92130
Jennifer.koh@lw.com

Counsel for Defendants Par Pharmaceutical, Inc.
and IntelGenX Technologies Corp.

Emily C. Melvin
LATHAM &WATKINS LLP
330 North Wabash Avenue, Suite 2800
Chicago, IL 60611
Emily.melvin@lw.com

Michelle R. Ma
LATHAM &WATKINS LLP
140 Scott Drive
Menlo park, CA 94025
Michelle.ma@lw.com
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Megan C. Haney
John C. Phillips, Jr.
PHILLIPS, GOLDMAN &SPENCE, P.A.
1200 N. Broom Street
Wilmington, DE 19806
mch@pgslaw.com
jcp@pgslaw.com

James F. Hurst
Michael K. Nutter
Mr. Sharick Naqi
Tyler G. Johannes
WINSTON &STRAWN, LLP
35 W. Wacker Drive
Chicago, IL 60601
(312) 558-5600
(312) 558-5700 (Fax)
jhurst@winston.com
mnutter@winston.com
snaqi@winston.com
tjohannes@winston.com

Peter E. Perkowski
David P. Dalke
WINSTON &STRAWN, LLP
333 S. Grand Avenue, Suite 3800
Los Angeles, CA 90071
pperkowski@winston.com
ddalke@winston.com

Melinda K. Lackey
WINSTON &STRAWN, LLP
1111 Louisiana Street, 25th Floor
Houston, TX 7702-5242
mlackey@winston.com

Counsel for Defendant Watson
Laboratories, Inc.

/s/ Mary W. Bourke
Mary W. Bourke (#2356)
mbourke@wcsr.com
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